AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, COMBINING THE OFFICES OF CITY MARSHAL AND CITY TAX ASSESSOR.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, Florida:

Section 1: That from and after the adoption of this ordinance, the offices of City Marshal and City Tax Assessor shall be and they are hereby combined into one office and shall hereafter be held by one and the same person, who shall perform and discharge all the duties prescribed by the terms and conditions of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach, or by city ordinance for each of the said offices as fully and completely as though he was elected or appointed to only one of said offices. Section 2: That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with the provisions hereof, be and the same are hereby re-Passed this 16 day of April, A.D.1918.

President City Council. pealed.

Approved this day of April, A.D.1918.

J. Jammus Mayor.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, COMBINING THE OFFICES OF CITY MARSHAL AND CITY TAX ASSESSOR.

Repeated Oct 6,193

R.B.Gautier, Atty., Miami, Fla.

ni, Fla.